110000072441

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
,
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Ony) States Liph Hollow,
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200182932802

07/08/10--01026--005 **125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

T. CLINE

JUL - 9 2010

EXAMINER

THE MASON LAW FIRM, P.C.

CHUCK GARDNER

June 29, 2010

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Challenge Entertainment Florida, LLC

Enclosed is the Articles of Organization for the referenced limited liability company, which needs to be filed as soon as possible. A check is also enclosed, in the amount of \$125.00, which represents the filing fee in this matter.

Best Regards,

Chuck Gardner Paralegal

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF Challenge Entertainment Florida, LLC

The undersigned hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization for the above listed limited liability company (the "Company"):

ARTICLE I. - NAME.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Challenge Entertainment Florida, LLC.

ARTICLE II. - ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICE.

The street address and zip code of the principal executive office of the company is 90 Country Place, Cordova, Shelby County, Tennessee 38018.

ARTICLE III. - COMPANY MAILING ADDRESS.

The mailing address and zip code of the Company is: 4715 Spottswood Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38117.

ARTICLE IV. - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT.

The street address and zip code of the initial registered office of the Company is 776 Sandy Hill Circle, Port Orange, Volusia County, Florida 32127. The name of the initial registered agent of the Company located at that office is Phillip Collins.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above states limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Phil Collins, Registered Agent

ARTICLE V. - MANAGEMENT.

The Company will be member-managed. The initial members of the Company are as follows:

Britt Mock - 90 Country Place, Cordova, Shelby County, Tennessee 38018 Phil Collins - 776 Sandy Hill Circle, Port Orange, Florida 32127.

ARTICLE VI. - TERM.

The term of the Company shall commence on July 1, 2010 and shall continue for the term of fifty (50) years from the formation of the Company or until otherwise terminated as provided in the Operating Agreement or as agreed by all of the members. These Articles shall become effective when the document is filed by the Secretary of State.

ARTICLE VII. - ORGANIZER.

The name and address of the Organizer is Patrick B. Mason, 4715 potts dood Ave., Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee 38117.

These Articles are duly executed by the undersigned as of the 29th day of June 2010.

ORGANIZER:

Patrick B. Mason